Solicitation Information

Logan County Engineer's Office

Solicitation Number

ReBid - Logan County Engineer's - Various County Road Pavement Markings

Deadline

05/03/2022 10:00 AM EDT

Advertised

04/12/2022 10:00 AM EDT

Description

PID # 104834

ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE: \$270,170.63

DBE GOAL: 0%

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
DURA MARK INC.	2940 PROGRESS PARK DRIVE STOW, OH 44224	(330) 414-1763
JD Striping & Services, INC	438 Beecher Ave Ravenna, OH 44266	(330) 296-7151
Griffin Pavement Striping, LLC	2383 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	(614) 276-2622
3 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Griffin Pavemen	t Striping, LLC Extension	Quantity	DURA M Price	ARK INC. Extension
ITEM LIST						
10 SOLID LINE MILES WATERBORNE CENTERLINE MILE	320	\$555.00	\$177,600.00	320	\$614.00	\$196,480.00
20 LANE MILES WATERBORNE EDGELINE MILE	57	\$555.00	\$31,635.00	57	\$614.00	\$34,998.00
30 ROAD MILES INDEX MARKINGS MILE	82	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	82	\$25.00	\$2,050.00
40 8" WIDE, WHITE, WATERBORNE, CHANNELIZING LINE FEET	551	\$1.50	\$826.50	551	\$2.00	\$1,102.00
50 *YELLOW WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT 5 GALLON PALE	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
60 *WHITE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT 5 GALLON PALE	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
70 *BLUE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT 5 GALLON PALE	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	6	\$100.00	\$600.00
80 GLASS BEADS POUND	500	\$0.50	\$250.00	500	\$0.75	\$375.00
8 Items	Totals:		\$219,011.50			\$239,605.00

Item	Quantity	JD Striping & Price	Services, INC Extension		
ITEM LIST					
10 SOLID LINE MILES WATERBORNE CENTERLINE MILE	320	\$550.00	\$176,000.00		
20 LANE MILES WATERBORNE EDGELINE MILE	57	\$550.00	\$31,350.00		
30 ROAD MILES INDEX MARKINGS MILE	82	\$300.00	\$24,600.00		
40 8" WIDE, WHITE, WATERBORNE, CHANNELIZING LINE FEET	551	\$5.00	\$2,755.00		
50 *YELLOW WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT 5 GALLON PALE	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		
60 *WHITE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT 5 GALLON PALE	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		
70 *BLUE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT 5 GALLON PALE	6	\$150.00	\$900.00		
80 GLASS BEADS POUND	500	\$1.00	\$500.00		
8 Items	Totals:		\$242,105.00		